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si ty in the matter explaining the polley of the Government of India?

The Minister of Education (Shrl
M. C. Chagla): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

SchOol In Karlppodl vmsre (Kerals)

125). Shrl Mohammed Koya: Will the Minister of Education be pleaaed to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that a school imparting education to the linguistic minorities had be..,., clo.ed down by the Kerala Government in Karippodi Village in Cannan are District;

(b) whether Government have advised the Government of Kerala to re-open the school; and

(c) if so, their reaction thereto?

The MiDl5ter of Edueatiea (Bbri
M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir. The Kannada medium Government L,P.
School in Karippodi Village, waS closed with ellect from 1-6-65, as It had very low strength.

(b) The State Government was re-Q u('sted to consider the repreaenta·
tions received in this regard.

(e) The St.te Government has ensured th.t there are alternate educational facilities for the education of the children of the locality and that the interesh of the linguistic minorities "re fully safeguarded. The Stat.
Government feels that there ia no need to review the orelers.

Biological Lalleratory at Palampar

r Shrl R_ Raj:
125Z. t Sshhrrll WlIrtor:

Prabhat Kar:
Shrl Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of EdaeatlOtl be pleased to refer to the reply liven to Unstarreel Question No. 3112 on the 5th May, 1965 and atate the progress made in the setting up of tho

Biological Laboratory at F'alampur
(Punjab)?

The Mlnl8te. of Education (Shrl
M. C. Charla): The State Government has recently issued sanction of Rs. 21 lakhs for acquiring the said land and directed its Director, Research and Medical Education. Punjab to take immediate necessary achon for acquiring the land and transferring it to the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research.

Writ PetItIons by the Lett
Communists

1253. Shrl Kolla Venkalah: Will the Minister of Home Alralrs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of writ or habeas corpus petitions field by the Left Communist detenus in different High Courts against detention and against treatment and facilities provided under the Defence of Inelia Rules;

(b) whether any legal consultation had been al10wed to the various detenus who filed the petitions before the High Courts prior to their filing;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;
and

(eI) the number of writs admitted by the various High Courts?

The Minister of SlIa .. in iIIe M1a1stry of ROBle AllaIrs 'Shrl Bathl):
(a) ~.

(b) Subject to the provisions of tile conditions of detention, legal consultations were allowed upon request from the deten us.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) 589 were admitted for hearing.

Commission on Exodus from East
Pakistan

( Shrl Ravhulra Varma:

\

!lbrl P. V8IIkataaubbaIah:
lW. Shrlmatl Renab Barkatakl:

!IIhrl Oaka. Lal Berwa:

Will the Minister of Home AIr.1ra be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commission on the Exodus of Minorities from East

